VE SPRING PINOCHLE LEAGUE CHAMPIONS

2003:
2004:
2005:
2006:
2007:
2008:
20009:
2010:
2011:
2012:
2013:
2014:
2015:
2016:
2017:

Peter Duhatschek and Paul Gatter
Ed Hagman and Dot Woldecke
Armin Ast and Bob Yeager

Carol Taubenberger and Fritz Weber
Peter Duhatschek and Paul Gatter
Joe Joyce and Rho Dager

Elsie Bitterlich and Rudy Roscher
Ed Hagman and Dot Woldecke

Joe Joyce and Rho Dager

Joe Joyce and Rho Dager

Armin Ast and Bob Yeager

Harry Clauss and Walter Richter
Bruce Losse and Tom McDermott
Peter Mueller and Carol Taubenberger

To be determined




